Saturday and Special Events Racing

Pits Open at 4:30, Grandstands at 5, Driver Pill Draw Close 6:15, Pit Meeting 6:30, Hot Laps 7, Racing at 7:30

v Weekly Race Divisions: Unsanctioned B-Mods, POWRi Super Stocks, Unsanctioned Pure Stocks, POWRi Midwest Mods
\ -5,3 EE” m ,// www.centralmissourispeedway.net Race Day Phone 660-747-2166 www.facebook.com/CMSgoingGreen
e 12 Miles South of the I-70 Higginsville Exit on Hwy 13 or 4 Miles North of Warrensburg on Hwy 13
025 RACE SCHEDUL Regular Events in Black, Special Events in Red, Guest Class in Blue As of 2-24-25
Saturday, April 12 Test & Tune Session 5 to 8 p.m.

Race #1, Saturday, April 19 B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Race #2, Saturday, April 26 Guest Class 305 Sprints

Malvern Bank Super Late Model Series (SLMR). Plus, B-Mods, Super

Race #3, Saturday, May 3 Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Saturday, May 10 Weekend Off - No Racing!

Warrensburg Ford-Chrysler/Cliff Harris Auto Group Race Night, featuring

Race #4, Saturday, May 17 B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, Pure Stocks, Guest Class 305 Sprints

Race #5, Saturday, May 24 Memorial Day Weekend Night One - $1,000-to-Win Midwest Mods.

(No Pure Stocks) $1,500-to-Win B-Mods, plus Super Stocks and Guest Class 305 Sprints
Race #6, Sunday, May 25 Memorial Day Weekend Night Two - $3,500-to-Win B-Mods. Also running
(No Midwest Mods) Super Stocks, Pure Stocks, and Guest Class 305 Sprints

Race #7, Saturday, May 31 B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Race #8, Saturday, June 7 B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Saturday, June 14 Weekend Off - No Racing!

Seeburg Muffler presents the 4 State Dirt Late Model Series Rumble.

Race #9, Saturday, June 21

Plus, B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Race #10, Saturday, June 28

B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks.
Guest Class Show-Me Vintage Racing

Race #11, Friday, July 4
25" Annual Tom Wilson Memorial
(No B-Mods, No Midwest Mods)

Independence Day Weekend Night One - Inaugural Event, Featuring the
Heartland Modified Tour. Plus, Super Stocks and $1,000-to-Win Pure
Stocks. 25th Annual Tom Wilson Memorial.

Race #12, Saturday, July 5
25" Annual Tom Wilson Memorial
(No Pure Stocks)

Independence Day Weekend Night Two - Inaugural Event, Featuring the

Saturday, July 12

Weekend Off - No Racing!

Race #13, Saturday, July 19

and Pure Stocks

Race #14, Saturday, July 26

$2,500-to-Win, Eighth-Annual Super Stock Showdown.
Plus, B-Mods, Pure Stocks, and Midwest Mods

Race #15, Saturday, August 2
Kids Night at the Speedway

B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks

Saturday, August 9

Weekend Off - No Racing!

Race #16, Saturday, August 16

Pure Stocks, plus Guest Class 305 Sprints

Race #17, Saturday, August 23

W-K Chevrolet Race Night, B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and
Pure Stocks, plus Guest Class 305 Sprints

Race #18, Saturday, August 30
(No Super Stocks)

Labor Day Weekend Night One - 4 State Dirt Late Model Series.
Plus, B-Mods, Pure Stocks, and Midwest Mods.

Race #19, Sunday, August 31
(No Midwest Mods or Pure Stocks)

Labor Day Weekend Night Two - 4 State Dirt Late Model Series.
Plus, B-Mods, Super Stocks, and Guest Class 305 Sprints

Saturday, September 6

Weekend Off - No Racing!

Race # 20, Saturday, Sept 13

One Hour Earlier Start, Races 6:30

Midwest Mods, and Pure Stocks. Hog Roast and Party Following Races.

Heartland Modified Tour. Plus, B-Mods, Super Stocks and Midwest Mods.

Revival Dirt Late Model Series. Plus, B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods,

Midwest Coatings, LLC presents B-Mods, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, and

Fifth Annual Hog Roast, $3,000-to-Win Super Stocks, also running B-Mods,

Regular Admission Prices: General Admission - $15 Seniors 65 and Over - $12 Student w/I.D. - $12 Active Mil w/I.D.
$12 Kids Aged 6 to 12 — Kids 5 & Under and Personnel Confined to Wheelchair Free in Grandstands. All Pit Passes $35.
Special Event Pricing: Gen Adm 520, Seniors 65 and over 515, Student w/I.D. & Active Military w/I.D. 515,

Kids Aged 6 to 12 S6, Kids 5 & Under and Personnel Confined to Wheelchair Free in Grandstands. All Pit Passes $40



